G TU W
1
FM FM
s s
Fo. 0804.1242
Product group
Your Specialists for electromagnetic Solutions
DC high efficiency reverse

not be construed as mandatory illustration of the products unless
otherwise confirmed expressively.
Order example
Type G TU W 090 T43 A01
Voltage 24 V DC
Operating mode S1 (100 %)
Specials designs
Please do not hesitate to ask for our assistance with the solution
of your application-oriented task. In order to find rapidly a
reliable solution we need complete details about your application
conditions. The details should be specified as precisely as possible
in accordance with the relevant  -Technical Explanations.
If necessary, please request the support of our corresponding
technical office.
Type code
Example G TU W 090 T43 A01 Designation Permissible duty cycle for nominal voltage 24V
for version ... T43 A01 (with device plug)
Type G TU W 100 40 25 15 5
Construction size
= main diameter    (mm)
040 X X X X X
050 X X X X
060 X X X X
070 X X X X
080 X X X X
090 X X X
Code for execution & protection class
T43 A01 Connector plug
T43 A02 Terminal box
Current load of device plug
For the versions with device plug (G TU W ...T43 A01) please note
that the maximum permissible rated current is 10 A.
The rated current is calculated from the rated voltage and the
the nominal power P20 listed in the table on page 2:
Example:
Rated voltage:                                  12V
Rated power GTUW 090  5%ED:  824W
Calculation of the rated current:
I20  =       =            = 68,66 A
In this case the permissible current for the device connector is
exceeded, a version with terminal box must be used.
P20     824W
UN     12V